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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025

Container

Place

1

2
3
4

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

103
180
164
167

Brook
Ellie Mae
Kody
Bodhi

Event: 2025428608

Novice

Breed

Border Terrier
Mastiff
Cocker Spaniel

All American Dog

A

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler

Barb Swanson
Julie Hervas
Linda Furst

Ashley Veglahn

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:18.38 0
00:34.41 0
00:53.19 0
01:08.19 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

3 :'.-: MYEWT

Armband Call Name

5/25/2025

Container

Place
1 169
2 176
3 174
4 178
5 228
6 113

NQ 227

Trial 2

Hellix
Nash
Raleigh
Zelda
Arran
Ozzy

Cleo

Event: 2025428608

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Border Terrier

Flat-Coated Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler

Nikita Duscher
Nicole Parker
Andrea Delong
Mary Jo Rhy
Deborah MacNeill
Elizabeth Fabbre

Mickey Neher

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:03.33 0
00:06.88
00:13.78
00:14.09
00:16.22

00:39.47

o O o o o o

00:00.00
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

= MY EWT

5/25/2025 Trial 2

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 112 Clipper
2 170 Rory
3 193 Vega
4 197 Minnie
5 143 Orla
6 209 Smokey
7 205 Bliss
NQ 149 Cheater
NQ 161 Kray
NQ 204 Hamish

Event: 2025428608

Advanced -

Breed

Collie

Dalmatian

Doberman Pinscher
Miniature Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler

Lisa Corrigan

Lisa Merker
Stephanie Rudich
Sherry Thompson
Sarah Conners
Katie Halfen (Putz)
Tracie Karsjens
Melissa Lepsch
Connie Halfen

Cynthia Nogar

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:15.19
00:39.87
00:48.81
00:51.35
00:53.13
01:00.06
01:15.60
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608
Container Excellent - Judge: Kim Hall Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 191 Laser Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified 00:30.69 0
2 183 Millie Border Collie Sandy Miller Qualified 00:45.44 0
NQ 104 Dagger Rottweiler Mary Stoffel NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 239 Missy Border Collie Roger Lautt NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 221 Zuzi Poodle Holly Bushard NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 189 Kuiper Field Spaniel Nancy Bata NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 184 Mila Danish-Swedish Farmdog Kris Altenbernd NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 182 Zoey Border Collie Sandy Miller NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 160 Vista German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen (Putz) NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 133 Woody Golden Retriever Paula Indehar NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 101 Fiona Rottweiler Jim Runck NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 151 Tini Miniature Pinscher Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 119 Clyde All American Dog Jamie Buethner Absent 00:00.00 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

= MY EWT

Armband Call Name

5/25/2025

Container

Place
1 192
2 163
3 231
4 217
5 127
6 144
7 216
NQ 157
NQ 213
NQ 126
NQ 152
NQ 173
NQ 198
AB 210

Trial 2

Fire
Hazel
Belle
Indy
Maya
Max
Coali
Yogi
Penny
Walker
Mel
Tilly
Ditto

Jaxon

Event: 2025428608

Master

Breed
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel

Boxer

Dalmatian

Beagle

Golden Retriever
Miniature Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Miniature Pinscher

Afghan Hound

Judge: David Conroy

Handler

Linda Spengler
John Zabel

Paul Schumack
Patty Salzwedel
Gail Anderson

Rob Higginbotham
Sharon Mordorski
Sue MacMillan
Brittney Gainey

Karen Kasper

Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

Cindy Willmarth
Sherry Thompson

Mary Sonnen

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 04:00

Time
00:37.22
00:44.32
00:54.53
00:57.44
01:00.21
01:01.47
01:58.75
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

3 ':'.-: MYEWT

Armband Call Name

5/25/2025
Interior
Place
1 164
2 158
3 175
4 180
NQ 165

Trial 2

Kody
Kadoka
Maverick
Ellie Mae

Kalli

Event: 2025428608

Novice A

Breed

Cocker Spaniel
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Mastiff

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: David Conroy

Handler

Linda Furst

Katie Halfen (Putz)
Andrea Delong
Julie Hervas

Ashley Veglahn

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 01:30

Time Faults
00:08.38 0
00:13.28 0
00:17.22 0
00:18.69 0
00:00.00 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name

1 124 Kismet
2 169 Hellix
3 178 Zelda
4 113 Ozzy

Event: 2025428608

Novice

Breed

Scent Work Results

Judge: David Conroy

Handler

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Barbara Rohr

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog

Border Terrier

Nikita Duscher
Mary Jo Rhy

Elizabeth Fabbre

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 01:30

Time Faults
00:06.44 0
00:08.38 0
00:17.25 0
00:42.82 0
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e MY EWT

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 195 Cherey
2 161 Kray
3 228 Arran
4 149 Cheater
NQ 209 Smokey
NQ 241 Spryte
NQ 205 Bliss
NQ 157 Yogi
NQ 170 Rory
NQ 182 Zoey
NQ 183 Millie
NQ 112 Clipper
NQ 204 Hamish
AB 197 Minnie

Event: 2025428608

Advanced -

Breed

Doberman Pinscher
German Shepherd Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Dalmatian

Dalmatian

Border Collie

Border Collie

Collie

Cairn Terrier

Miniature Pinscher

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler
Stephanie Rudich
Connie Halfen
Deborah MacNeill
Melissa Lepsch
Katie Halfen (Putz)
Nicole Parker
Tracie Karsjens
Sue MacMillan
Lisa Merker
Sandy Miller
Sandy Miller

Lisa Corrigan
Cynthia Nogar

Sherry Thompson

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:47.13
01:21.19
01:28.50
01:40.65
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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(R e Scent Work Results

"M MYEWT

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608

Exterior Novice A Judge: Ava Higginbotham Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 168 Rio All American Dog Ashley Veglahn Qualified 00:33.62 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025

Exterior

Place

1

v b~ W

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

143
105
178
140
169

Orla
Rainey
Zelda
Haley

Hellix

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025428608

Novice B

Breed

Belgian Tervuren

Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Soft Coated Wheaten Terrier

Labrador Retriever

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Sarah Conners
Shirley Knutson
Mary Jo Rhy
Cynthia Stokvis

Nikita Duscher

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:19.13 0
00:41.13 0
00:47.66 0
00:56.97 0
01:09.72 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

e MY EWT

5/25/2025 Trial 2
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 157 Yogi
2 235 Whiskey
3 228 Arran
4 170 Rory
5 183 Millie
6 243 Ducky
7 197 Minnie
NQ 149 Cheater
NQ 205 Bliss
NQ 158 Kadoka
NQ 204 Hamish

Event: 2025428608

Advanced -

Breed

Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Border Collie
Miniature Pinscher
Vizsla

German Shepherd Dog
German Shepherd Dog

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Sue MacMillan
Khara Schuetzner
Deborah MacNeill
Lisa Merker
Sandy Miller
Sarah Gaalswyk
Sherry Thompson
Melissa Lepsch
Tracie Karsjens
Katie Halfen (Putz)

Cynthia Nogar

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:20.19
00:29.15
00:30.96
00:33.94
00:52.66
00:59.41
01:43.75
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O o o o o o o o
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Trial 2

Armband Call Name

5/25/2025
Exterior
Place
1 189
2 187
3 114
4 151
5 101
6 160
7 198
8 119
9 213
NQ 126
NQ 184
NQ 179
NQ 104
NQ 191

Kuiper
Magik
Theo
Tini
Fiona
Vista
Ditto
Clyde
Penny
Walker
Mila
Jed
Dagger

Laser

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025428608

Excellent -

Breed

Field Spaniel

Bouvier des Flandres
Australian Shepherd
Miniature Pinscher
Rottweiler

German Shepherd Dog
Miniature Pinscher

All American Dog
Beagle

Golden Retriever
Danish-Swedish Farmdog
Mastiff

Rottweiler

Rottweiler

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler
Nancy Bata
Judy Sherwood

Jessica Salic

Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

Jim Runck

Katie Halfen (Putz)
Sherry Thompson
Jamie Buethner
Brittney Gainey
Karen Kasper

Kris Altenbernd
Julie Hervas

Mary Stoffel

Linda Spengler

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time
00:50.37
00:58.09
01:41.79
01:42.28
01:50.28
02:17.75
02:25.66
02:26.75
02:56.66
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0

O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608

Exterior Master - Judge: Kim Hall Max Time: 03:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 231 Belle German Shepherd Dog Paul Schumack Qualified 01:00.68 0
2 192 Fire Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified 01:15.37 0
3 144 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham Qualified 01:27.78 0
4 126 Walker Golden Retriever Karen Kasper Qualified 01:37.09 0
5 217 Indy Border Collie Patty Salzwedel Qualified 01:43.56 0
6 194 Hayleigh Doberman Pinscher Stephanie Rudich Qualified 01:43.72 0
7 221 Zuzi Poodle Holly Bushard Qualified 01:50.63 0
8 152 Mel Miniature Pinscher Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker Qualified 01:51.69 0
9 128 Jetta Shetland Sheepdog Gail Anderson Qualified 02:12.03 0
AB 199 Zing Shetland Sheepdog Carole Noss Absent 00:00.00 0
AB 173 Tilly Labrador Retriever Cindy Willmarth Absent 00:00.00 0
AB 120 Bear All American Dog Tracee Buethner Absent 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608

Buried Novice A Judge: Ava Higginbotham Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 183 Millie Border Collie Sandy Miller Qualified 00:12.38 0
2 204 Hamish Cairn Terrier Cynthia Nogar Qualified 00:29.79 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

3 :'.-: MYEWT

5/25/2025 Trial 2

Buried

Place Armband Call Name
1 169 Hellix
2 241 Spryte
3 228 Arran
4 178 Zelda
5 172 Rosie
6 227 Cleo
7 166 Hopper
NQ 103 Brook

Event: 2025428608

Novice B

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
All American Dog
Newfoundland
Flat-Coated Retriever
Lapponian Herder

Border Terrier

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Nikita Duscher
Nicole Parker
Deborah MacNeill
Mary Jo Rhy
Damian Burke
Mickey Neher
Ashley Veglahn

Barb Swanson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06.88 0
00:07.44
00:10.12
00:12.88
00:17.13
00:23.34

01:05.50

O O o o o o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608
Buried Advanced - Judge: Ava Higginbotham Max Time: 03:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 189 Kuiper Field Spaniel Nancy Bata Qualified 00:17.06 0
2 239 Missy Border Collie Roger Lautt Qualified 00:23.97 0
3 170 Rory Dalmatian Lisa Merker Qualified 00:27.94 0
4 243 Ducky Border Collie Sarah Gaalswyk Qualified 00:49.25 0
5 235 Whiskey Labrador Retriever Khara Schuetzner Qualified 01:30.31 0
NQ 172 Rosie Newfoundland Damian Burke NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 158 Kadoka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen (Putz) NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 186 Brinks Bouvier des Flandres Judy Sherwood NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 149 Cheater Vizsla Melissa Lepsch NQ 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608
Buried Excellent - Judge: David Conroy Max Time: 04:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 151 Tini Miniature Pinscher Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker Qualified 00:40.03 0
2 217 Indy Border Collie Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:40.29 0
3 114 Theo Australian Shepherd Jessica Salic Qualified 00:41.69 0
4 182 Zoey Border Collie Sandy Miller Qualified 01:03.06 0
5 213 Penny Beagle Brittney Gainey Qualified 01:21.68 0
6 221 Zuzi Poodle Holly Bushard Qualified 01:54.34 0
NQ 184 Mila Danish-Swedish Farmdog Kris Altenbernd NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 160 Vista German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen (Putz) NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 191 Laser Rottweiler Linda Spengler NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 205 Bliss German Shepherd Dog Tracie Karsjens NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 231 Belle German Shepherd Dog Paul Schumack NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 104 Dagger Rottweiler Mary Stoffel NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 129 Zephyr All American Dog Gayle Hunter Absent 00:00.00 0
AB 119 Clyde All American Dog Jamie Buethner Absent 00:00.00 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

= MY EWT

Armband Call Name

5/25/2025
Buried
Place
1 192
2 216
NQ 126
NQ 144
NQ 152
AB 199
AB 210

Trial 2

Fire
Coali
Walker
Max
Mel
Zing

Jaxon

Scent Work Results

Event: 2025428608

Master - Judge: David Conroy

Breed Handler Qualified
Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified
Boxer Sharon Mordorski Qualified
Golden Retriever Karen Kasper NQ
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham NQ
Miniature Pinscher Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker NQ
Shetland Sheepdog Carole Noss Absent
Afghan Hound Mary Sonnen Absent

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults
01:03.53 0
01:26.09
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o o o

00:00.00
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608

Handler Discrimination Novice B Judge: Ava Higginbotham Max Time: 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 169 Hellix Labrador Retriever Nikita Duscher Qualified 00:02.47 0
2 216 Coali Boxer Sharon Mordorski Qualified 00:08.97 0
3 101 Fiona Rottweiler Jim Runck Qualified 00:12.56 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name

NQ 153 Lake

Event: 2025428608

Advanced -

Breed

Golden Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Ava Higginbotham

Handler

Jaci Carufel

Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:00.00 0
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2

Handler Discrimination

Place Armband Call Name
1 191 Laser

2 120 Bear

Event: 2025428608
Excellent o
Breed

Rottweiler

All American Dog

Scent Work Results

Judge: David Conroy

Handler Qualified
Linda Spengler Qualified
Tracee Buethner Qualified

Max Time: 03:00

Time Faults
00:28.28 0
00:34.15 0
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608
Handler Discrimination Master - Judge: David Conroy Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
0 200 Dash Border Collie Carole Noss 0
1 192 Fire Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified 01:10.75 0
NQ 120 Bear All American Dog Tracee Buethner NQ 00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

Northstar Rottweiler Club

5/25/2025 Trial 2 Event: 2025428608
Detective - - Judge: Khara Schuetzner Max Time: 08:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 185 Hank Labrador Retriever Kim Storlie Qualified 03:22.41 0
2 157 Yogi Dalmatian Sue MacMillan Qualified 04:37.97 0
3 196 Dalton Doberman Pinscher Stephanie Rudich Qualified 05:28.03 0
4 226 Indigo Flat-Coated Retriever Mickey Neher Qualified 05:32.00 0
5 142 Sorsha Doberman Pinscher Sarah Conners Qualified 06:18.19 0
6 107 Daisy All American Dog Angie Kenney Qualified 06:31.28 0
7 120 Bear All American Dog Tracee Buethner Qualified 07:25.60 0
8 238 Mac Brittany Roger Lautt Qualified 07:27.25 0
9 211 Traigh Doberman Pinscher Karen Anderson Qualified 07:40.47 0
10 108 Bailey All American Dog Joanne LaVague Qualified 08:07.81 0
NQ 119 Clyde All American Dog Jamie Buethner NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 141 Nelson Grand Basset Griffon Vendee Joy Schneider NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 144 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rob Higginbotham NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 151 Tini Miniature Pinscher Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 192 Fire Rottweiler Linda Spengler NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 200 Dash Border Collie Carole Noss NQ 00:00.00 0

Page 23 of 23



